106
M
odular D
evices
Incoming method:
Upper inlet: Upper inlet and lower outlet
Lower inlet: Lower inlet and upper outlet
Rated current:

Table 1
1  Overview
2  Type Designation
TGZGQ1N self-recovery over-voltage and under-voltage protector (hereinafter referred to as the protector) is
suitable for load line with AC voltage single-phase 230V/three-phase 400V, frequency 50Hz, rated operating
current 100A and below.
When the circuit voltage is abnormal due to single-phase (three-phase) over-voltage caused by the neutral line
fault in the circuit, serious unbalanced three-phase load, too large line resistance, phase loss, the protector can
automatically disconnect the load-side power supply, thereby preventing damage to the electrical equipment
and realizing the protection of the electrical equipment. Also, the protector can automatically detect the line
voltage, and can automatically close when the line has a normal voltage, thereby restoring the power supply
to the electrical equipment. The product shall be used in series with a circuit breaker, mainly used in the
incoming branch box or other power distribution lines to be protected in the civil and commercial buildings.
TGZGQ1N Series Overvoltage and Undervoltage
Protector
107
M
od
ul
ar
 D
ev
ic
es
3.2 Reference table for wire cross-sectional area and current
3.3 Overvoltage action time curve
Table 2
Fig.1 Overvoltage action time curve
Rated operating current A Cross-sectional area of connecting wire, mm²
20 2.5
25 4
32 6
40 10
50 10
63 16
80 25
100 35
Mechanical properties
Electrical life ≥10,000 times
Mechanical life ≥100,000 times
Indicator window
Green light is always on -normal
Red light flashes quickly-overvoltage
Red light flashes slowly-under voltage
Green light is always on -normal
Red light flashes quickly-overvoltage
Red light flashes slowly-under voltage
Red light is always on- phase loss
Normal working conditions and installation characteristics
Ambient temperature -5ºC
Installation altitude ＜ 2,000 meters
Installation category Class Ⅱ , Ⅲ
Installation method TH35-7.5 steel mounting rail
Wiring capacity See "Reference table for wire cross-sectional area and current"
Max. limit torque 2.5N.m 3.5N.m
Incoming method Top in and bottom out, bottom in and top out
Protection grade IP20
5.0
4.5
4.0
3.5
3.0
2.5
2.0
1.5
1.0
0.5
0.0
270 295 320 345 370 395 420 445
0.1250.125
0.500